NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY

TEEN MURTI HOUSE
NEW DELHI -110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF DIWAN CHAMAN LALL (Il Inst.)

[ Correspondence
S.No. To/From Name of the No. of Remarks
Correspondent / Date Pages
1 2 3 5
Agence France-Presse, Director of
India
1 From 11 November 1952 1+2 Holograph
enclosing copies of
two stories sent to
Agence France -
Presse in Pairs
All India Prem Sabha, Founder of
2 From 29 July 1948 1 Autograph
3 To 23 September 1948 1 Copy
All — Parties Conference,
Chairman of the Executive
Committee.
4 From 21 January 1934 1+2 Autograph

along with a leaflet
of their objects.
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From

From

From

From

From

From

Alva, Joachim

3 March 1963

Bernand, George

18 July 1959

Buch, N.D.

18 January 1968

Burma Corporation Ltd.

9 November 1951

9 November 1951

Chakravarti, Atulananda

11 January 1963

1+1

1+2

4+2

1+1

Holograph
enclosing a press
cutting from “Dawn”
dt. 25.3.63

Holograph

Autograph
along with an
enclosure

Printed
enclosing a form

Printed

Autograph
addressed to Lal
Bahadur Shastri,
enclosing a copy of
Bertrand Russel’s
message.



11

12

13

14

15

16

From

From

To

From

From

From

Chandigarh Bharat Sewak Samaj,
Joint Secretary of

25 August 1965 1
Comola

21 October 1952 2
23 October 1952 1

Congresso Continental De
Solidariedade a Cuba

19 December 1962 1

1 October 1963 1+2

Delhi Hindustani Mercantile
Association

28 July 1964 1+9

Autograph

Holograph

Copy

Autograph
in French

Autograph
in French

along with
enclosure

Cyclostyled
enclosing a copy of
his press statement
dt. 25.7.1964 and a
memorandum, etc.
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18

19

20

21

22

From

From

From

To

To

From

Delhi T.B. Employees’
Association, President of

20 August 1968 1+4

(The) Foreign Window, Editor of

20 February 1964 2
Galgotia, B.D.
2 March 1956 3

Ghazanfar Ali Khan

4 May 1954 1+1

Undated 1

Ghose, Sudhir

20 May 1932 2

Cyclostyled
enclosing a copy of
memorandum
prepared by the
organization

Autograph

Copy
addressed to
Jawaharlal Nehru.

Copy

along with an
enclosure from Des
Raj Mishra.

Copy

Holograph
P.C.



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

From

From

To

From

From

From

From

Gokhale Centenary Souvenir

Editor —in-Chief of

16 March 1966

Gyarmathy, Alexander

9 September 1959

13 September 1959

Hindustan Theatre, Director of

24 June 1957

Hungarian Embassy, Ambassador

of

8 June 1961

India Commercial Trust Ltd.

Undated

Indian Council for Cultural Relation

14 January 1966

13

Autograph

Autograph

Copy

Copy

addressed to
Secretary, Ministry
of External Affairs.

Autograph

Copy

Autograph



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

From

From

From

To

From

From

From

To

Industrial State Manufacturers’

Association, Hyderabad,
President of

20 August1965

Kaul , A.K.

27 April 1932

27 February 1947

2 March 1947

18 April 1947

Kaushish, Durga Chand

17 January 1952

Khanna, Bimal K.

Undated

Krishna, |.

15 July 1959

1+1

Printed

Holograph

Autograph

Copy

Autograph

Autograph

Autograph

Copy
along with
enclosure.



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Krishnan, S.B.Y.

Undated

Khurshed B.Mama

7 February 1947

Litster, O.

8 September 1934

30 September 1934

7 October 1934

23 October 1934

2 November 1934

144+2

Printed

Autograph
enclosing copies of
his resume and
letter to Voorudhian
and Tarlok Singh.

Holograph
addressed to
Niranjan Parshad.

Holograph
addressed to
Niranjan Parshad

Holograph
addressed to
Niranjan Parshad

Holograph
addressed to
Niranjan Parshad

Holograph
addressed to
Niranjan Parshad



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

From

From

From

From

From

To

From

From

Litster, O. (Contd.)

3 November 1934

5 September 1934

9 November 1934

10 November 1934

16 November 1934

Malabar Hotel, Cochin, Manager

of

13 September 1959

Mishra, Jagadish Prashad

16 May 1941

Mundra, Brij K.

17 May 1962

1+2

Holograph
addressed to
Niranjan Parshad.

Holograph
addressed to
Niranjan Parshad.

Holograph
addressed to
Niranjan Parshad.

Holograph
addressed to
Niranjan Parshad.

Holograph
(Receipt)

Copy

Holograph

in Hindi

enclosing copies of
two letters.

Holograph



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Naidu, Padmaja

22 June 1965

National Federation of Indian
Railwaymen, President of

10 August 1968

Navar, Sushila

31 August 1964

Parliamentary Times, Editor of

22 December 1959

22 December 1959

Poonch, Raja of

7 January 1955

Punjab Agricultural University
Reqistrar of

29 May 1964

P.C.

Autograph

Printed

Cyclostyled

Autograph

Autograph

Telegram

Autograph



60

61

62

63

64

65

66

To

To

From

From

To

To

From

10

Punjab Agricultural University
Registrar of (contd.)

4 June 1964

Undated

Punjabi, A.

24 March 1948

‘Quest’, Business Manager of

16 July 1964

21 July 1964

Riazuth Akbar Alikhan

26 June 1964

Sahi, K.S.

30 June 1956

Copy

Copy
addressed to
Director.

Holograph
P.C.

Autograph

Copy

Copy

Autograph
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Stockholm Conference on Vietnam
Chairman, Organizing Committee

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

From 12 May 1967 1 Autograph
Tribune, Editor of
To 4 February 1967 2 Copy
Turkey, Ambassador of
To 22 November 1 Copy
Ultrich, Berado Steenhof
From 16 September 1952 2 Autograph
Yash
From 18 May 1956 2+1 Autograph
enclosing a copy of
memorandum.
From 23 April 1963 1 Autograph
To 1 May 1963 1 Copy
From 19 September 1964 1 Autograph
From 3 October 1965 1 Telegram
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Subject Files

furniture in the Indian Embassy, Ankara,
purchase of food grain from Turkey,
Displaced Persons = Compensation
Rules, etc.

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages.
1 2 3 4 5

1 Urdu papers 1936-68 6

2 Miscellaneous papers comprising All 1940-63 412
India Convention of Race Relation,
Sterling balance negociation, First
Report of the Finance Commission, etc.

3 Papers relating to Newspaper to be 1946-49 63
started by Diwan Chaman Lall

4 Papers and correspondence relating to 1946-49 279 Also in Bengali
release case of M.R. Anand, condition
of Indians in Germany, his tenure as
Ambassador of Turkey, etc.

5 Papers and correspondence regarding 1946-55 83 Also in Urdu
refugees and their rehabilitation

6 Papers concerning business activities of 1945-1965 218
Diwan Chaman Lall

7 Correspondence relating to missing 1950-58 171
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11

12

13

14

13

Papers and correspondence pertaining
to Jammu and Kashmir.

Papers and correspondence relating to
personal matters

Notes, questionnaire and correspond-
dence carried out as member of Rajya
Sabha and Lok Sabha.

Copies of the list of delegates
accompanying the delegation to Japan

Miscellaneous papers containing
Budget proposals of the Govt. of India
for the year 1965-66 from the Indian
Merchants Chamber, celebration of
Lenin Centenary Year, Circular of
Department of Parliamentary Affairs,
etc.

Copies of the Report on the General
Election Gurgaon Parliamentary
Constituency

File Register

1950-56

1955-69

1963-68

1964

1964-69

Undated

Undated

43

74

47

13

479 Also in Urdu

18

40
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1] Speeches/Writings by Others

S.No. Description Date No. of Remarks
Pages.
1 2 3 4 5

1 ‘Like an Indian Fable: Rahul Chaman 22 2 Typed copy
Lall — Peace of Carrying Pigeon” — by September
Sinan Korle 1949

2 A notebook of K.E. Kochunni Nair 16 January 64 Handwritten

1952- 23

January 1954

3 “‘Notes & Views” issued by M.S. 6 September 5 Printed
Natarajan 1952

4 Copy of a letter written to the President Undated 4 Cyclostyled
of India against Sadachar Samiti of
Gulzarilal Nanda

v Press clipping

S.No. Description Date No. of Remarks

Pages.
1 2 3 4 5

1 ‘Resettlement of Demobilised Indian November 1
Soldiers’ 1945

2 ‘Indianisation” November 1

1945
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3 ‘The Vegetable Oil Industry’ October 1946 1
4 ‘Foreign Capital’ December 1
1946
5 Clippings from “The Nation” 1946-1947 31
6 Clippings for “The New Republic” 1946-1947 15
7 ‘Mr. Masani on Transport Problem’ February 1
1947
8 ‘Railways sold to Argentina’ 13 February 1
1947
9 ‘Statement of Reserve Bank’ 15 February 1
1947
10 ‘Government Procurement in 1946 15 February 1
Reversion to Peace — time Policy’ 1947
11 ‘Socialist Planning in Africa’ 15 February 1
1947
12 ‘A Year of Muddle and Indecision’ 21 February 1

1947
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Vv Printed Material

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages.
1 2 3 4 5

1 Proceeding of Legislative Assembly 1923-1929 48 Printed

2 Proceedings of the  Constituent 9 August 17 Printed
Assembly of India 1947

3 Under the auspices of All India fine Arts 25 February 10 Also include
and Crafts Society Exhibition of 1947 relevant papers.

Paintings by Amita Sher Gill

4 Mahasabha Rashtra-Bhasha Sabha, 15 January 4 Leaflet
Poona — An Appeal 1948 In English and
Hindi
5 ‘In Time of War’ from the University of 1950 5 Booklet
Kansas city
6 United Council of Punjab Government 22 4 Leaflet
Employees Association Chandigarh September
1962
7 ‘A Word to Members of Parliament’ 3 November 7 Booklet
1962
8 ‘Soviet Review’ 21 July 1965 24 Booklet

9 Indian Parliamentary Group June 1967 43 Booklet
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10 The Research Institute of Ancient 10 June 1967 4 Leaflet
Scientific Studies, New — Delhi

11 The Exoneration of Malay Roy 26 July 1967 6 Booklet
Choudheri
12 Perspective February 32 Booklet
1968
13 Information Bulletin of the World 12 November 11 Booklet
Council of Peace. 1967
14 Usher in Agricultural Revolution with 1968 14 Booklet

Pantnagar Seeds.

15 The Indian Who's who Undated 2 Leaflet

16 Birlas and Associates Make Millions out Undated 1 Leaflet
of National Emergency

VIl  Other Papers in the Collection

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages.
1 2 3 4 5
1 Notification of the British Protectorate 14 may 1891 2 Cyclostyled
Nyasaland
2 Perpetual Lease 10 December 4 Copy

1920
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The Indian States (Protection Against
Disaffection) Act

Speeches of Diwan Chaman Lall
delivered in  Central Legislative
Assembly

The Republic Zambia (Map)

Cash Book Registrar

12 March
1923

1924-31

1965

1950-1951

232

Handwritten

Cyclostyled

Printed
(Oversize)

Handwritten



